GRUNDFOS DATA BOOKLET
Vaccuperm VGA and VGB
Chlorine gas dosing systems
T
a
b
le
 o

Vaccuperm VGA-111, VGA-113, VGA-146,
VGA-117       6
3. Type key 11
Vaccuperm VGB-103       11
Vaccuperm VGA-111       12
Vaccuperm VGA-113       13
Vaccuperm VGA-117       13
Vaccuperm VGA-146       14
4. Technical data 15
Vaccuperm VGB-103 compact dosing unit       15
Vaccuperm VGA-111 vacuum regulator       16
Vaccuperm VGA-113 dosing regulator       17

y
Vaccuperm VGA and VGB 3
3. Type key
Vaccuperm VGB-103
Example VGB-103 -250 /1 -S -1 -O , B 0
VGB Vaccuperm Gas Basic
Dosing flow
100 5-100 g/h
250 10-250 g/h
500 25-500 g/h
1000 50-1000 g/h
2000 100-2000 g/h
Connection
1 G 1
2 G 3/4
3 yoke USA
Inlet valve
B simple
S short
Pressure indication
0 without
1 with pressure gauge
Filter
O external
U internal
B not applicable
0 not applicable
11
T
y
p
e
 k
e
y
12
Vaccuperm VGA and VGB3
Vaccuperm VGA-111
Example VGA-111 -B /1 -S -0 R -0 -U , N F
VGA Vaccuperm Gas Advanced
Installation
B directly on the chlorine gas cylinder
W wall-mounting
C on a header line
BC directly on the chlorine gas cylinder or on a header line
Connection
1 G 1
2 G 3/4
3 yoke USA
4 copper pipe 6/8 mm
Inlet valve
B simple
S short
L long, 230-240 V / 50-60 Hz, with liquid trap and heater
M long, 110-115 V / 50-60 Hz, with liquid trap and heater
Pressure indication
0 without
1 with pressure gauge
Connection pressure gauge
X without
T top
R right-hand-side
Limiting nozzle for full vacuum systems
0 without
1 with nozzle
Filter
O external
U internal
N not applicable
F not applicable
T
y